1016 24™ Avenue NW
Norman, OK 73069

TEL 405.329.2555
FAX 405.329.3555

www.GarverUSA.com

February 17, 2021

City of Norman
201-A West Gray Street
Norman, OK 73070

Re: Cabbiness Engineering, LLC Contracts Assigned to Garver, LLC

To Whom It Concerns:

On December 18, 2020, Garver, LLC (“Garver”) purchased certain assets of Cabbiness Engineering,
LLC (“Cabbiness”), including, but not limited to, certain contracts between Cabbiness and the City of
Norman (the “Contracts”). Garver accepts the assignment of the Contracts listed below.

Contracts (including Amendments if applicable)

2013
2013
2017
2018
2019
2019

East Alameda Street Improvements

Porter/Acres Intersection Conceptual Plan

Norman's James Garner Blvd Extension

Norman Water Line Replacement of Parson's Addition
Norman Skatepark

Porter Avenue Streetscape Phase 1

Please call me if you have any questions or if you need anything additional.

Sincerely,

GARVER
Brent Schniers, PE
Vice President



